Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

o
C unless otherwise noted)
AZ23C2V7 thru AZ23C51
Taiwan Semiconductor
Dual SMD Zener Diode
FEATURES
- Moisture sensitivity: level 1, per J-STD-020
- Compliant to RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and
     in accordance to WEEE 2002/96/EC
Small Signal Product
RATINGS AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES
(TA=25
o
C unless otherwise noted)
Min Nom Max
AZ23C2V7 KD1 2.5 2.7 2.9 5 83 1 500 0.1 -
AZ23C3V0 KD2 2.8 3.0 3.2 5 95 1 500 0.1 -
AZ23C3V3 KD3 3.1 3.3 3.5 5 95 1 500 0.1 -
AZ23C3V6 KD4 3.4 3.6 3.8 5 95 1 500 0.1 -
AZ23C3V9 KD5 3.7 3.9 4.1 5 95 1 500 0.1 -
AZ23C4V3 KD6 4.0 4.3 4.6 5 95 1 500 0.1 -
AZ23C4V7 KD7 4.4 4.7 5.0 5 78 1 500 0.1 -
AZ23C5V1 KD8 4.8 5.1 5.4 5 60 1 480 0.1 0.8
AZ23C5V6 KD9 5.2 5.6 6.0 5 40 1 400 0.1 1.0
AZ23C6V2 KDA 5.8 6.2 6.6 5 10 1 200 0.1 2.0
AZ23C6V8 KDB 6.4 6.8 7.2 5 8 1 150 0.1 3.0
AZ23C7V5 KDC 7.0 7.5 7.9 5 7 1 50 0.1 5.0
AZ23C8V2 KDD 7.7 8.2 8.7 5 7 1 50 0.1 6.0
AZ23C9V1 KDE 8.5 9.1 9.6 5 10 1 50 0.1 7.0
AZ23C10 KDF 9.4 10 10.6 5 15 1 70 0.1 7.5
AZ23C11 KDG 10.4 11 11.6 5 20 1 70 0.1 8.5
AZ23C12 KDH 11.4 12 12.7 5 20 1 90 0.1 9.0
AZ23C13 KDI 12.4 13 14.1 5 25 1 110 0.1 10.0
AZ23C15 KDJ 13.8 15 15.6 5 30 1 110 0.1 11.0
AZ23C16 KDK 15.3 16 17.1 5 40 1 170 0.1 12.0
AZ23C18 KDL 16.8 18 19.1 5 50 1 170 0.1 14.0
AZ23C20 KDM 18.8 20 21.2 5 50 1 220 0.1 15.0
AZ23C22 KDN 20.8 22 23.3 5 55 1 220 0.1 17.0
AZ23C24 KDO 22.8 24 25.6 5 80 1 220 0.1 18.0
AZ23C27 KDP 25.1 27 28.9 5 80 1 250 0.1 20.0
AZ23C30 KDQ 28 30 32 5 80 1 250 0.1 22.5
AZ23C33 KDR 31 33 35 5 80 1 250 0.1 25.0
AZ23C36 KDS 34 36 38 5 90 1 250 0.1 27.0
AZ23C39 KDT 37 39 41 5 90 1 300 0.1 29.0
AZ23C43 KDU 40 43 46 5 100 1 700 0.1 32.0
AZ23C47 KDV 44 47 50 5 100 1 750 0.1 35.0
AZ23C51 KDW 48 51 54 5 100 1 750 0.1 38.0
Note:       1. The zener Voltage (VZ) is tested under pulse condition of 5ms.
               2. The device numbers listed have a standard tolerance on the nomial zener voltage of ≦± 5%.
               3. For detailed information on price, availability and delivery of nomial zener voltages between the voltages shown
                   and tighter voltage tolerances, contact your nearest Taiwan Semiconductor representative.